1
+44 (0)1376 346 600  |  sales@fibrefox.co.uk  |  www.fibrefox.co.uk
General Cable Specification
Fibre Optic Cable
+44 (0)1376 346 600  |  sales@fibrefox.co.uk  |  www.fibrefox.co.uk	 1
2	 Coding of Fiber Optic Cables According to The Vde 0888
3	 Colour Coding Charts
4	 Single-Mode Fiber Itu-T G.652.D

[mm]
d2
[mm]
l1
[mm]
l2
[mm]
450 Plywood 450 300 420 390
600 Plywood 600 300 420 490
755 Plywood 755 300 420 390
1000 Plywood 1000 640 630 600
1200 Plywood 1200 640 630 600
1200 Plywood 1200 640 740 710
1400 Plywood 1400 640 740 700
1400 Plywood 1400 640 830 790
KTS710 Solid Wood 710 355 502 400
KTS800 Solid Wood 800 400 502 400
KTS900 Solid Wood 900 450 662 560
KTS1000 Solid Wood 1000 500 662 560
KTS1250 Solid Wood 1250 630 830 710
KTS1400 Solid Wood 1400 710 860 710
KTS1600 Solid Wood 1600 800 1050 900
KTS1800 Solid Wood 1800 1000 1100 840
KTS2000 Solid Wood 2000 1250 1350 1045
KTS2240 Solid Wood 2240 1400 1450 1140
Fire-Resistant:
The cable must meet the requirements test specified in standard
IEC 60331-11 and 25. The cable must be functional a minimum
of 90 minutes in direct fire